March 28, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1256

Page 2, line 14, replace the first "an" with ":

- a. A felony offense involving violence or intimidation during the period in which the offender is ineligible to possess a firearm under subdivision a of subsection 1 of section 62.1-02-01; or
- <u>b.</u> <u>An</u>"

Page 3, line 26, replace "12-32-04" with "12.1-32-04"

Page 4, line 17, replace "or may" with "and shall"

Renumber accordingly